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Program Requirements 
See the Academic Catalog for program objectives, course descriptions, and graduation requirements. 
 

GENERAL EDUCATION (45 CREDIT HOURS)   4 Year Completion 
Course Prereqs Credit Hours Term Completed 
COM1013 ACADEMIC SUCCESS  3  
ENG1013 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I  3  
MATH ELECTIVE  3  
ENG1023 ENGLISH COMPOSITION II ENG1013 3  
COM1023 SPEECH  3  
HIS ELECTIVE  3  
SCI ELECTIVE   3  
PSY2013 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  3  
GOV2023 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT  3  
SOC2023 MARRIAGE & FAMILY  3  
HUM ELECTIVE  3  
PHL3013 INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY  PTH1013 3  
LANGUAGE 1  3  
LANGUAGE 2 Language 1 3  
COM4023 SENIOR SEMINAR (FINAL SEMESTER OF STUDY)  3  

MC CORE (45 CREDIT HOURS)    
Course Prereqs Credit Hours Term Completed 
OTB1013 OLD TESTAMENT HISTORY & LITERATURE  3  
PTH1013 CHRISTIAN WORLDVIEW  3  
PAS1013 SURVEY OF CHURCH MINISTRIES  3  
NTB1023 NEW TESTAMENT HISTORY & LITERATURE OTB1013 3  
BIB1023 BIBLICAL INTERPRETATION  3  
DIS1023 SPIRITUAL FORMATION  3  
NTB2013 LIFE OF CHRIST OTB1013, NTB1023 3  
HIS2113 HISTORY  OF THE PENT/CHAR MOVEMENT  3  
STH3023 PERSON/WORK OF THE HOLY SPIRIT OTB1013, 

NTB1023, STH3213, 
STH3223 

3  

NTB3223 LIFE AND EPISTLES OF PAUL BIB1023, OTB1013, 
NTB1023 

3  

STH3213 THEOLOGY I PTH1013, OTB1013, 
NTB1023 

3  

STH3223 THEOLOGY II STH3213 3  
BIB BIBLICAL ELECTIVE  3  
ADM4023 ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP  3  
DIS4023 APOLOGETICS  3  

COUNSELING MAJOR CORE (39 CREDIT HOURS)    
Course Prerequisites Credit Hours Term Completed 
COU2283 INTRO TO COUNSELING/SOCIAL WORK I  3  
COU2223 ADDICTIVE BEHAVIOR AND RECOVERY  3  
COU2213 COUNSELING CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS  3  
COU3443 CRISIS INTERVENTION AND MANAGEMENT  3  
COU4313 BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE RESEARCH  3  
GENERAL ELECTIVE  3  
COU3213 COUNSELING ADULT POPULATION  3  
COU3033 HEALTHY SEXUALITY  3  
COU3313 THEORIES OF MARRIAGE & FAMILY COUNSELING  3  
COU3273 ADVANCED COUNSELING/SOCIAL WORK II   3  
PAS4113 PASTORAL CARE AND COUNSELING  3  
COU4323 ADVANCED GENERAL COUNSELING  3  
COU4583 FIELD PRACTICUM  3  

 

 



 

 
B.A. COUNSELING – TYPICAL 4 YEAR COMPLETION SEQUENCE for ODD Year Fall Entrance 

 
                      

YEAR 1 FALL ODD (15 CREDIT HOURS)  YEAR 1 SPRING EVEN (15 CREDIT HOURS) 

COM1013 ACADEMIC SUCCESS PSY2013 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 

COU2283 INTRO TO COUNSELING AND SOCIAL WORK METHODS I BIB1023 BIBLICAL INTERPRETATION 

OTB1013 OLD TESTAMENT HISTORY & LITERATURE COU2213 COUNSELING CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS 

ENG1013 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I NTB1023 NEW TESTAMENT HISTORY & LITERATURE  

DIS1013 SPIRITUAL FORMATION ENG1013 ENGLISH COMPOSITION II 

  

  

  

YEAR 2 FALL EVEN (18 CREDIT HOURS) YEAR 2 SPRING ODD (18 CREDIT HOURS) 

STH3213 THEOLOGY I STH3223 THEOLOGY II 

PAS1013 SURVEY OF CHURCH MINISTRIES  NTB2013 LIFE OF CHRIST 

MAT1113 COLLEGE ALGEBRA COM1023 SPEECH 

PHL3013 INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY COU3443 CRISIS INTERVENTION AND MANAGEMENT 

GOV2023 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT SOC2023 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY  

PTH1013 CHRISTIAN WORLDVIEW GENERAL ELECTIVE 

  

  

YEAR 3 FALL ODD (15 CREDIT HOURS) YEAR 3 SPRING EVEN (15 CREDIT HOURS) 

HUM ELECTIVE COU2223 ADDICTIVE BEHAVIOR AND RECOVERY  

HIS ELECTIVE COU3313 THEORIES OF MARRIAGE AND FAMILY COUNSELING 

LANGUAGE 1  LANGUAGE 2 

COU4313 BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE RESEARCH STH3023 PERSON/WORK OF THE HOLY SPIRIT  

SCI ELECTIVE DIS4013 APOLOGETICS 

  

  

SUMMER (prior to) YEAR 4 (3 CREDIT HOURS)  

COU4583 FIELD PRACTICUM  

  

  

YEAR 4 FALL EVEN (15 CREDIT HOURS) YEAR 4 SPRING ODD (15 CREDIT HOURS) 

COU3033 HEALTHY SEXUALITY COM4023 SENIOR SEMINAR  

COU3273 ADVANCED COUNSELING & SOCIAL WORK METHODS II COU4323 ADVANCED GENERAL COUNSELING 

COU3213 COUNSELING THE ADULT POPULATION NTB3223 LIFE & EPISTLES OF PAUL 

HIS2113 HISTORY OF THE PENT/CHAR MOVEMENT PAS4113 PASTORAL CARE AND COUNSELING 

BIB BIBLICAL ELECTIVE ADM4013 ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP 

  

  

 
 
  



 
B.A. COUNSELING – TYPICAL 4 YEAR COMPLETION SEQUENCE for EVEN Year Fall Entrance 

 
 

 

YEAR 1 FALL EVEN (15 CREDIT HOURS)  YEAR 1 SPRING ODD (15 CREDIT HOURS) 

COM1013 ACADEMIC SUCCESS COM1023 FUNDAMENTALS OF SPEECH 

PTH1013 CHRISTIAN WORLDVIEW  BIB1023 BIBLICAL INTERPRETATION 

OTB1013 OLD TESTAMENT HISTORY & LITERATURE SOC2023 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY  

ENG1013 ENGLISH COMPOSITION 1 NTB1023 NEW TESTAMENT HISTORY & LITERATURE  

DIS1023 SPIRITUAL FORMATION ENG1013 ENGLISH COMPOSITION 2 

  

  

  

YEAR 2 FALL ODD (15 CREDIT HOURS) YEAR 2 SPRING EVEN (15 CREDIT HOURS) 

STH3213 THEOLOGY 1  STH3223 THEOLOGY 2  

COU2283 INTRO TO COUNSELING AND SOCIAL WORK METHODS I NTB2013 LIFE OF CHRIST  

LANGUAGE 1 LANGUAGE 2 

SCI ELECTIVE PSY2013 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY  

PAS1013 SURVEY OF CHURCH MINISTRIES COU2213 COUNSELING CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS  

  

  

  

YEAR 3 FALL EVEN (18 CREDIT HOURS) YEAR 3 SPRING ODD (18 CREDIT HOURS) 

MAT1113 COLLEGE ALGEBRA COU4323 ADVANCED GENERAL COUNSELING 

PHL3013 INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY  NTB3223 LIFE AND EPISTLES OF PAUL 

COU3033 HEALTHY SEXUALITY PAS4113 PASTORAL CARE AND COUNSELING 

COU3273 ADVANCED COUNSELING & SOCIAL WORK METHODS II GENERAL ELECTIVE  

GOV2023 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT  COU3443 CRISIS INTERVENTION AND MANAGEMENT  

COU3213 COUNSELING THE ADULT POPULATION ADM4013 ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP 

  

  

SUMMER (prior to) YEAR 4 (3 CREDIT HOURS)  

COU4583 FIELD PRACTICUM  

  

  

YEAR 4 FALL ODD (15 CREDIT HOURS) YEAR 4 SPRING EVEN (15 CREDIT HOURS) 

HUM ELECTIVE (WOR3113 MUSIC IN THE CHURCH) DIS4013 APOLOGETICS 

COU4313 BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE RESEARCH COM4023 SENIOR SEMINAR  

HIS2113 HISTORY OF THE PENT/CHAR MOVEMENT COU2223 ADDICTIVE BEHAVIOR AND RECOVERY  

HIS ELECTIVE COU3313 THEORIES OF MARRIAGE AND FAMILY COUNSELING 

BIB BIBLICAL ELECTIVE STH3023 PERSON/WORK OF THE HOLY SPIRIT  

  

 


